OP \$40.00 3672488

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM362853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
F.C.M.E. Management, Inc.		10/30/2015	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Choice Evaluations, LLC
Street Address:	3280 Peachtree Road
Internal Address:	Suite 2625
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30305
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3672488	FIRST CHOICE EVALUATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6784209301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678.420.9300

Email: odonnellm@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Anthony Merchant, Ballard Spahr LLP

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36357.1121US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Anthony Merchant
SIGNATURE:	/MaryAnthonyMerchant/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=First Choice Trademark Assignment (2)#page1.tif source=First Choice Trademark Assignment (2)#page2.tif source=First Choice Trademark Assignment (2)#page3.tif

source=First Choice Trademark Assignment (2)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of October 30, 2015, by and between F.C.M.E. Management, Inc. d/b/a First Choice Evaluations, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York ("Assignor"), located at 3343 Harlem Road, Buffalo, New York 14225, and First Choice Evaluations, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), located at 3280 Peachtree Road, Suite 2625, Atlanta, Georgia 30305.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark registration (hereinafter referred to as the "Registration"), including, without limitation, the rights arising in the Registration and all common law rights associated with the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Registration:

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
FIRST CHOICE EVALUATIONS	3672488	August 25, 2009

WHEREAS, Assignee is to be successor to the existing and ongoing business of Assignor to which the Registration pertains;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to permanently assign and transfer and Assignee desires to obtain all right, title and interest in and to the Registration and all issuances, extensions and renewals thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor, with respect to the Registration, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Registration and associated marks therefor, together with the goodwill and all common law rights associated therewith, and further including:
- (a) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;
- (b) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (c) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution,

misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

I DECLARE under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct per 28 U.S.C. Section 1746. Executed this 30th day of October, 2015.

[signature page to follow]

F.C.M.E MA	NACEMENT, INC.
Ву:	MALL
Name:	Joseph Weiss
Title:	President
Date:	October 30, 2015
FIRST CHOI	CE EVALUATIONS, LLC
By:	
Name:	TWO 18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-1
Title:	The state of the s
Date:	

F.C.M.E MANAGEMENT, INC.
By:
Name:
Title:
Date:
FIRST CHOICE EVALUATIONS, LLC
By: Clase argueder
Name: Clare Arquedas
Title: GC, EVP, Secretary of Exam Works, Inc., it's sole member
Date: 10/29/2015

(Signature Page to First Choice Trademark Assignment)

RECORDED: 11/18/2015